

KAVVERI TELECOM PRODUCTS LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 30TH SEPTEMBER 2007

(Rs. in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	6 Months Figures for the current year ended	6 Months Figures for the previous year ended	Audited results for the year ended March 31st
	30-09-2007	30-09-2006	30-09-2007	30-09-2006	31-03-2007
Net Sales/Income from Operations	4039.73	1076.83	5904.16	1536.96	5020.02
Other Income	6.67	1.89	12.01	5.03	31.87
Total Income	4046.40	1078.72	5916.17	1541.99	5051.89
Total Expenditure	3398.58	918.43	4980.22	1289.10	4233.77
a) (Accretion) / Decretion in stock in trade	-146.93	307.36	-324.19	353.81	148.57
b) Raw Material Consumed	3291.76	526.07	4935.91	761.92	3568.63
c) Staff Cost	68.42	38.03	122.06	82.18	170.96
d) Other Expenditure	185.32	46.97	246.43	91.19	345.61
Profit/(Loss) before depreciation, interest & Tax	647.83	160.29	935.95	252.89	818.12
Interest	102.92	11.06	151.66	28.43	86.99
Depreciation	11.71	9.12	22.85	17.99	30.73
Profit / (Loss) before Taxation	533.19	140.11	761.44	206.47	700.40
Provision for Taxation :					
Current Tax	-	-	-	-	50.00
Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	-	-	-	-	56.74
Fringe Benefit Tax	0.75	0.46	1.39	0.88	3.03
Prior period adjustments	22.41	-	22.41	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss)	510.03	139.65	737.65	205.59	590.63
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- each)	982.34	982.34	982.34	982.34	982.34
Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs)	5.19	1.42	7.51	2.09	6.01
Aggregate of non-promoters shareholding:					
- No. of Shares	8353482	8435482	8353482	8435482	8385482
- Percentage of share holding	85.04%	85.87%	85.04%	85.87%	85.36%

NOTES:

1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th October 2007

2. The details of Investors complaints received and resolved for the quarter ended 30-09-07:

Opening balance	Received	Addressed	* Pending
4	0	0	4

* Pending before CLB/Courts

3. The Company's Operations pre-dominantly are manufacture of Telecommunication Equipments which constitute a single segment and hence segmentwise reporting is not applicable.

4. Considering the proposed investments to be made in the fixed assets including Research and Development and other revenue expenditures on research and development no provision for income tax is considered.

5. The provision for Deferred Tax will be considered at the end of the financial year.

6. The above financial results are stand alone figures and do not include the results of the subsidiaries. Our Subsidiaries M/s Til-Tek Antennae Inc. has made a turnover of CAD 10,91,588 and M/s DCI Digital Communications Inc. has made a turnover of CAD 7,34,242 for the quarter ended 30th September 2007.

7. Previous period figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary.

for and on behalf of the Board

C. SHIVA KUMAR REDDY
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore

Date: 13th October 2007